Race Date
October 26, 2019

Place Team
1 Dekalb
2 Huntley
3 Rockford Guilford
4 Rockford Auburn
5 Machesney Park Harlem
6 Rockton Hononegah
7 Elgin Larkin
8 Rockford East
9 Rockford Jefferson

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Boys Championship

Top 5
Places

35

Top 5 Times:

37

Top 5 Times:

123

Top 5 Times:

125

Top 5 Times:

134

Top 5 Times:

141

Top 5 Times:

184

Top 5 Times:

194

Top 5 Times:

269

Top 5 Times:

Class - A Championship

1:21:25.3

1:21:31.5

20 23 24
1:28:01.2
3 6 35
1:26:50.1

14 21 32
1:28:08.7

13 17 31
1:28:15.9

26 28 38
1:30:41.7

12 22 51
1:33:19.1

40 55 56
1:44:41.7

2019 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Team Summary Results
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Race Date
October 26, 2019

2019 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 2790

2 2 2741

3 3 2838

4 4 2737

5 5 2749

6 6 2841

7 7 2797

8 8 2796

9 9 2736
10 10 2793
11 11 2792
12 12 2863
13 13 2921
14 14 2817
15 15 2740
16 16 2738
17 17 2923
18 18 2739
19 19 2791
20 20 2881
21 21 2814
22 22 2857
23 23 2884
24 24 2879
25 25 2795
26 26 2764
27 27 2877
28 28 2766
29 29 2878
30 30 2876
31 31 2925
32 32 2815
33 33 2816
34 34 2824
35 35 2842
36 36 2882
37 37 2844
38 38 2773
39 39 2928
40 40 2896
41 41 2922
42 42 2775
43 43 2919
44 44 2843
45 45 2813

lan Geisler
Emmanuel Yepiz
Jonah Garcia
Aidan Donohue
Riley Newport
Peter Maculan
Charlie Kucz
Thomas Patel
Juan Castro
Ryan Besch
Jimmy Ozzauto
Miles Lang
Dominick Welte
Aiden Gruner
Eric Jang
Thomas Gil
Nathan Halbrader
Kevin Gomez
Brice Klepfer
Owen Dahlberg
Ben Ewald
Leonard Curtis
Juan Del Real
Salvador Salas-Godinez
Owen Cravens
Angelo Butcher
Joe Gibbons

Leo Solis

Emon Johnson
Esteban Castanon
Bailen Estrada
Brady Marocco
Nick Greenland
Julian Lugo
Jacob Melvin
Carson Dennis
Aron Tatman
Andy Salazar
Wesley Waugh
James Lindsey
Jack Collier
Victor Rodriguez
River Sterud
Cayden Schroeder
Michael Darr

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Championship

Team Grade
Huntley 12
Dekalb 12
Rockford Auburn 12
Dekalb 12
Dekalb 9
Rockford Auburn 11
Huntley 10
Huntley 11
Dekalb 12
Huntley 11
Huntley 12
Rockford East 10
Rockton Hononegah 12
Machesney Park Harlem 11
Dekalb 12
Dekalb 12
Rockton Hononegah 11
Dekalb 12
Huntley 12
Rockford Guilford 10
Machesney Park Harlem 12
Rockford East 12
Rockford Guilford 9
Rockford Guilford 11
Huntley 11
Elgin Larkin 12
Rockford Guilford 11
Elgin Larkin 12
Rockford Guilford 11
Rockford Guilford 11
Rockton Hononegah 10
Machesney Park Harlem 12
Machesney Park Harlem 11
Machesney Park Harlem 10
Rockford Auburn 11
Rockford Guilford 10
Rockford Auburn 11
Elgin Larkin 10
Rockton Hononegah 10
Rockford Jefferson 11
Rockton Hononegah 11
Elgin Larkin 9
Rockton Hononegah 12
Rockford Auburn 11
Machesney Park Harlem 12

1

Class - A Championship

Finish

Time Pace Qual
15:28.3 5:09/M TM
15:49.4 5:16/M TM
15:54.3 5:18/M TM
16:03.3 5:21/M TM
16:07.8 5:23/M TM
16:19.9 5:27/M TM
16:20.3 5:27/M TM
16:29.7 5:30/M TM
16:35.9 5:32/M TM
16:36.0 5:32/M TM
16:37.0 5:32/M TM
16:43.2 5:34/M IND
16:46.4 5:35/M TM
16:47.0 5:36/M TM
16:48.7 5:36/M TM
16:50.2 5:37/M TM
16:56.6 5:39/M TM
17:06.2 5:42/IM TM
17:21.7 547M TM
17:22.6 5:48/M TM
17:26.3 5:49/M TM
17:29.7 5:50/M IND
17:32.0 551/M TM
17:33.6 551/M TM
17:36.6 552/M TM
17:41.4 5:54/M IND
17:45.4 555/M TM
17:45.5 5:55/M IND
17:47.3 556/M TM
17:47.8 556/M TM
17:56.0 5:59/M TM
17:56.7 5:59/M TM
17:58.7 6:00/0M TM
17:59.9 6:00/M TM
18:02.0 6:01/M TM
18:05.0 6:02/M TM
18:05.0 6:02/M TM
18:10.4 6:03/M IND
18:15.2 6:05/M TM
18:16.3 6:05/M
18:21.6 6:07/M TM
18:21.9 6:07/M
18:25.9 6:09/M TM
18:28.7 6:10/M TM
18:34.2 6:11/M TM

10/26/2019 05:53:42



Race Date

October 26, 2019

2019 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

2839
2929
2819
2847
2768
2856
2859
2777
2767
2902
2898
2858
2894
2861
2903
2899

Ryan Sweeney
Phil Winkelman
Carter Moski

lan Torrisi
Lawrence Alex Goto
Jack Bathje
Josphin Ndjebe
Sean Styles

Jair Villagomez
Abram Almaraz
Ricardo Ortiz
Rodrigo Figueroa
Alfredo Ramirez
Nolan Taylor
Blake Johnson
Martin Vargas

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Championship

Class - A Championship

Team
Rockford Auburn
Rockton Hononegah

Grade
12
10

Machesney Park Harlem 11

Rockford Auburn
Elgin Larkin
Rockford East
Rockford East
Elgin Larkin

Elgin Larkin
Rockford Jefferson
Rockford Jefferson
Rockford East
Rockford Jefferson
Rockford East
Rockford Jefferson
Rockford Jefferson

10
11
12
12
9

12
9

11
12
12
11
9

11

7:12
7:44
7:55
8:26
8:20
9:13

Finish

Time Pace Qual
18:34.6 6:12/IM TM
18:38.0 6:13/M TM
18:38.4 6:13/M TM
18:40.6 6:14/M TM
18:42.4 6:14/M
18:51.7 6:17/M
19:11.2 6:24/M
19:29.2  6:30/M
19:30.7 6:30/M
20:37.2 6:52/M
20:45.0 6:55/M
21:03.2 7:01/M
21:37.8 7:13/M
23:19.8 7:47/M
23:25.4  7:48/M
25:10.2 8:23/M

10/26/2019 05:53:42



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Dekalb
Team Score (places):35
1 2741 Emmanuel Yepiz 2
2 2737 Aidan Donohue 4
3 2749 Riley Newport 5
4 2736 Juan Castro 9
5 2740 Eric Jang 15
6 2738 Thomas Gill (16)
7 2739 Kevin Gomez (18)
Team - Huntley
Team Score (places):37
1 2790 lan Geisler 1
2 2797 Charlie Kucz 7
3 2796 Thomas Patel 8
4 2793 Ryan Besch 10
5 2792 Jimmy Ozzauto 11
6 2791 Brice Klepfer (29)
7 2795 Owen Cravens (25)
Team - Rockford Guilford
Team Score (places):123
1 2881 Owen Dahlberg 20
2 2884 Juan Del Real 23
3 2879 Salvador Salas-Godinez 24
4 2877 Joe Gibbons 27
5 2878 Emon Johnson 29
6 2876 Esteban Castanon (30)
7 2882 Carson Dennis (36)
Team - Rockford Auburn
Team Score (places):125
1 2838 Jonah Garcia 3
2 2841 Peter Maculan 6
3 2842 Jacob Melvin 35
4 2844 Aron Tatman 37
5 2843 Cayden Schroeder 44
6 2839 Ryan Sweeney (46)
7 2847 lan Torrisi (49)

2019 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Championship

Class - A Championship

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:17.0

2
6
11
20
35
(51)
(69)

15:49.4
16:03.3
16:07.8
16:35.9
16:48.7
16:50.2
17:06.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:18.3

1
8
16
26
37
(56)
(81)

15:28.3
16:20.3
16:29.7
16:36.0
16:37.0
17:21.7
17:36.6

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:36.2

20
43
67
94

123

(153)

(189)

17:22.6
17:32.0
17:33.6
17:45.4
17:47.3
17:47.8
18:05.0

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:22.0

44
81
125
(171)
(220)

15:54.3
16:19.9
18:02.0
18:05.0
18:28.7
18:34.6
18:40.6

15:49.4 0:00.0
31:52.8 0:13.9
48:00.6 0:18.3
1:04:36.6 0:46.5
1:21:25.3 0:59.2
1:38:15.6 1:00.8
1.55:21.9 1.16.8

15:28.3 0:00.0
31:48.6 0:52.0
48:18.4 1.01.4
1:04:54.5 1:.07.7
1:21:31.5 1:08.7
1:38:53.2 1:53.3
1:56:29.8 2:08.2

17:22.6 0:00.0
34:54.7 0:09.3
52:28.3 0:10.9
1:10:13.8 0:22.7
1:28:01.2 0:24.6
1:45:49.0 0:25.1
2:03:54.0 0:42.3

15:54.3 0:00.0
32:14.2 0:25.6
50:16.3 2:07.7
1:08:21.4 2:10.7
1:26:50.1 2:34.3
1:45:24.8 2:40.3
2:04:05.4 2:46.3

10/26/2019 03:49:17



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

2019 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Championship

Class - A Championship

Overall
Place

Grade

Team - Machesney Park Harlem
Team Score (places):134

2817
2814
2815
2816
2824
2813
2819

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Aiden Gruner
Ben Ewald
Brady Marocco
Nick Greenland
Julian Lugo
Michael Darr
Carter Moski

14
21
32
33
34

(45)

(48)

Team - Rockton Hononegah
Team Score (places):141

2921
2923
2925
2928
2922
2919
2929

No o~ wDN PR

Dominick Welte
Nathan Halbrader
Bailen Estrada
Wesley Waugh
Jack Collier

River Sterud

Phil Winkelman

Team - Elgin Larkin
Team Score (places):184

2764
2766
2773
2775
2768
2777
2767

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Angelo Butcher

Leo Solis

Andy Salazar

Victor Rodriguez
Lawrence Alex Goto
Sean Styles

Jair Villagomez

Team - Rockford East
Team Score (places):194

2863
2857
2856
2859
2858
2861

O Ul WN P

Miles Lang
Leonard Curtis
Jack Bathje
Josphin Ndjebe
Rodrigo Figueroa
Nolan Taylor

13
17
31
39
41

(43)

(47)

26
28
38
42
50

(53)

(54)

12
22
51
52
57

(59)

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:37.7

14
35
67
100
134
(179)

(227)

16:47.0
17:26.3
17:56.7
17:58.7
17:59.9
18:34.2
18:38.4

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:39.2

13
30
61
100
141
(184)

(231)

16:46.4
16:56.6
17:56.0
18:15.2
18:21.6
18:25.9
18:38.0

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:08.3

26
54
92
134
184
(237)
(291)

17:41.4
17:45.5
18:10.4
18:21.9
18:42.4
19:29.2
19:30.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:39.8

12
34
85

137
194
(253)

16:43.2
17:29.7
18:51.7
19:11.2
21:03.2
23:19.8

16:47.0
34:13.4
52:10.1
1:10:08.8
1:28:08.7
1:46:42.9
2:05:21.4

16:46.4
33:43.0
51:39.1
1:09:54.3
1.28:15.9
1:46:41.9
2:05:20.0

17:41.4
35:26.9
53:37.3
1:11:59.3
1:30:41.7
1:50:10.9
2:09:41.7

16:43.2
34:12.9
53:04.7
1:12:15.9
1:33:19.1
1:56:39.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:39.3
1:09.6
1:11.6
1:12.9
1:47.1
1.51.4

0:00.0
0:10.1
1:09.5
1:28.7
1:35.2
1:39.5
1.51.5

0:00.0
0:04.0
0:29.0
0:40.4
1:01.0
1:47.7
1:49.3

0:00.0
0:46.4
2:08.5
2:28.0
4:19.9
6:36.6

10/26/2019 03:49:17



2019 IHSA Hononegah 3A Regional

Race Date
October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Championship
Class - A Championship
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Rockford Jefferson Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):269 Average Time: 20:56.3

1 2896 James Lindsey 40 40 18:16.3 18:16.3 0:00.0
2 2902 Abram Almaraz 55 95 20:37.1 38:53.4 2:20.7
3 2898 Ricardo Ortiz 56 151 20:45.0 59:38.4 2:28.6
4 2894 Alfredo Ramirez 58 209 21:37.8 1:21:16.2 3:21.4
5 2903 Blake Johnson 60 269 23:25.4 1:44:41.7 5:09.1
6 2899 Martin Vargas (61) (330) 25:10.2  2:09:51.9 6:53.8

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 3 10/26/2019 03:49:18



